

Serial No. 1
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 480 of 2022 with
MC(WPC) No. 206 of 2022

Date of order: 03.05.2023

R. Hamberly Wahlang & ors vs Union of India & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjib Banerjee, Chief Justice
Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioners : Mr S.A. Shiekh, Adv.

For the Respondents : Dr N. Mozika, DSG with
Ms A. Pradhan, Adv.
Mr A. Kumar, AG with
Mr K. Khan, AAG
Mr S. Sengupta, Addl Sr GA
Mr A.H. Kharwanlang, Addl Sr GA

Since the stay granted by the Supreme Court on January 30, 2023 still operates, let the matter appear 12 weeks hence. The parties will have liberty to mention for earlier hearing if the Supreme Court case is concluded by then.

List on July 26, 2023.

(H. S. Thangkhiew)
Judge

(Sanjib Banerjee)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
03.05.2023
"Sylvana PS"