

Serial No. 01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 480 of 2022 with
MC(WPC) No. 206 of 2022

Date of order: 20.08.2024

R. Hamberly Wahlang & ors. vs. Union of India & ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S. Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)
Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioners : Mr. J. Shylla, Adv.
 Mr. M.L. Nongpiur, Adv.

For the Respondents : Ms. A. Thungwa, GA [For R 2]

It is submitted that the matter is still pending before the Supreme Court.

List the matter before any other Bench without B. Bhattacharjee, J.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(H.S. Thangkhiew)
Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya
20.08.2024
"Sylvana PS"