

Serial No. 01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 480 of 2022 with
MC(WPC) No. 206 of 2022

Date of order: 14.11.2024

R. Hamberly Wahlang & ors. vs Union of India & ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice I.P. Mukerji, Chief Justice
Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioners : Mr. M.L. Nongpiur, Adv.

For the Respondents : Ms. K. Gurung, Adv. vice
 Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI
 Mr. K.P. Bhattacharjee, GA
 Ms. F. Lamare, Adv.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks further adjournment of the petition on the ground that the matter referred to in the order of this bench dated 20th August, 2024 is still pending.

List this writ petition on 10th December, 2024.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(I.P. Mukerji)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
14.11.2024
"Sylvana PS"