

Serial No. 01
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 480 of 2022 with
MC(WPC) No. 206 of 2022

Date of order: 01.05.2025

R. Hamberly Wahlang & ors. vs Union of India & ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice I.P. Mukerji, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioners : Mr. M.L. Nongpiur, Adv.

For the Respondents : Ms. K. Gurung, Adv. vice
 Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI
 Mr. A.H. Kharwanlang, Addl. Sr. GA

This writ petition is further adjourned till 15th July, 2025 on the selfsame ground as mentioned in our orders dated 14th November, 2024, 10th December, 2024, 10th February, 2025 and 10th March, 2025.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(I.P. Mukerji)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
01.05.2025
"Sylvana PS"