

Serial No. 02
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 480 of 2022 with
MC(WPC) No. 206 of 2022

Date of order: 12.11.2025

R. Hamberly Wahlang & ors. vs Union of India & ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Soumen Sen, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioners : Mr M.L. Nongpiur, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr A.Kumar, AG with
 Mr A.H. Kharwanlang, Addl Sr GA
 Mr C.C.T. Sangma, Adv.

In view of the pendency of the special leave petition and also having regard to the fact that similar issues are presently pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court, the matter shall be listed on 11.03.2026 with liberty to mention in the event the SLP is disposed of in the meantime.

(H.S.Thangkhiew)
Judge

(Soumen Sen)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
12.11.2025
"Sylvana PS"