

Serial No. 02
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 480 of 2022 with
MC(WPC) No. 206 of 2022

Date of order: 11.03.2026

R. Hamberly Wahlang & ors. vs Union of India & ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice
Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioners : None

For the Respondents : Mr A. Kumar, AG with
Mr K. Khan, AAG
Mr A.H. Kharwanlang, Addl Sr GA

We are informed by the learned Advocate General that the SLP is still pending in the Apex Court. Hence, stand over to **6th May, 2026**. Liberty to circulate, in the event, the SLP is disposed of before the next date.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(Revati Mohite Dere)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
11.03.2026
"Sylvana PS"