



Serial No. 01
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 480 of 2022 with
MC(WPC) No. 206 of 2022

Date of order: 06.05.2026

R. Hamberly Wahlang & ors. vs Union of India & ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice
Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioners : Mr J. Shylla, Adv.

For the Respondents : Dr N. Mozika, DSGI with
 Ms K. Gurung, Adv.

By consent, stand over to **1st July, 2026.**

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(Revati Mohite Dere)
Chief Justice